LAMINAR FLOW DIFFUSER | Model DLABLaminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-214 www.carnes.com
Application
Laminar Flow diffusers are used to deliver air to surface
directly underneath in a non-aspirating air pattern, with the
minimum possible room air entrainment. This minimizes
the particulate contamination on the surface being
“washed”. Common applications include operating rooms,

• For surface mount applications use auxiliary frame
Model KXFA (p. A447).
Model Numbering System
D L A B T 2 4 0 8 1 1
1      2       3      4       5      6      7       8      9     10     11
D - Diffuser
L - Laminar
Flow
MATERIAL
A - Aluminum
DESIGN
SERIES
T - T-bar
S - Surface
NOMINAL FACE SIZE
12 -  12” x 24” 22 -  24” x 24” 33 -  36” x 36”
13 -  12” x 36” 23 -  24” x 36” 34 -  36” x 48”
14 -  12” x 48” 24 -  24” x 48” 35 -  36” x 60”
15 -  12” x 60” 25 -  24” x 60”
26 -  24” x 72”
INLET SIZE
06 -  6”
08 -  8”
10 -  10”
12 -  12”
FINISH
11 - Bright White (Default)
Safety Chain
Perforated Face Is 22%
Free Area
La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low
 D
iff
us
er
www.carnes.com A-215
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Laminar Flow Diffuser (DLAB)
A
INSTALLED SIDE VIEW
B
5-7/8”
(149)
1-1/4” (32)
Size minus 2-3/16” (56)
NOTES:
1. Plenum is .040 aluminum.  Face and plaster frames
are made of extruded aluminum.
2. Inlet is Size minus 1/8” (3) to fit into duct.
3. Standard Finish is #11 Bright White electrocoat
baked enamel.
4. Other Finishes are available on request.
5.  Perforated material is .063 aluminum with 3/32” (2)
round holes 60° on .250 centers 13.5% free area.
6. Same diffuser can be used for T-bar Lay-In or
surface mount.
7. Optional adjustable damper available.
8. 1/4 turn fasteners for easy access.
9. Safety cables included for easy cleaning.
10. Integrated seismic tabs for secure installation.
Surface Mount T-bar Mount
Dimensions Listed In Inches (Millimeters)
Model Dimension A Dimension B
& Material Listed Sizes Listed Sizes
DLAB minus 1/4” minus 1/4”
Aluminum (- 6) (- 6)
PERFORMANCE DATA | Laminar Flow Diffuser (DLAB)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser